

88405-6

No. 68049-8

RECEIVED  
CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2012 OCT 19 PM 1:41

---

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION I

---

SNOHOMISH COUNTY and  
BSRE POINT WELLS, LP,

Appellants,

v.

TOWN OF WOODWAY and  
SAVE RICHMOND BEACH,

Respondents.

---

***AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF ON BEHALF OF BUILDING INDUSTRY  
ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON**

---

Julie Sund Nichols, WSBA No. 37685  
Law Offices of Stephen T. Whitehouse  
P.O. Box 1273  
Shelton, WA 98584  
Telephone: (360) 426-5885  
Facsimile: (360) 426-6429  
e-mail: juliesund@comcast.net

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2012 OCT -8 A 6: 28  
BY RONALD M. CARPENTER

CLERK

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<b>I.</b>	<b>INTRODUCTION.....</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>II.</b>	<b>ISSUE OF CONCERN TO AMICUS CURIAE .....</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>III.</b>	<b>IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE BUILDING INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON .....</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>IV.</b>	<b>STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....</b>	<b>2</b>
<b>V.</b>	<b>ARGUMENT .....</b>	<b>3</b>
	<b>A. A century of common law and clear statutory authority ensures certainty and fairness for builders and developers.....</b>	<b>3</b>
	<b>B. The Washington Legislature made a clear choice in favor of certainty.....</b>	<b>4</b>
	<b>C. The housing industry’s survival depends on certainty.....</b>	<b>.6</b>
	<b>D. The law on vesting strikes the proper balance and should not be weakened.....</b>	<b>7</b>
	<b>E. The economic consequences the City’s position would have far-reaching, detrimental effects on the building industry.....</b>	<b>8</b>
<b>VI.</b>	<b>CONCLUSION .....</b>	<b>10</b>

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*Erickson & Associates, Inc. v. McLerran*, 123 Wash. 2d 864, 873-74, 872 P.2d 1090, 1095-96 (1994) .....8

*Hull v. Hunt*, 53 Wash.2d 125, 130, 331, P.2d 856 (1958).....4

*Noble Manor Co. v. Pierce County*, 133 Wash.2d 269, 275, 943 P.2d 1378 (1997).....3, 6

*State ex rel. Ogden v. City of Bellevue*, 45 Wash. 2d 492, 496, 275 P.2d 899, 902 (1954).....7

*State ex rel. Hardy v. Superior Court for King County*,155 Wash. 244, 284 P. 93 (1930).....7

*West Main Associates v. City of Bellevue*, 106 Wash.2d 47, 720 P.2d 782 (1986).....6

**Other**

Gregory Overstreet and Diana M. Kirchheim, The Quest for the Best Test to Vest: Washington's Vested Rights Doctrine Beats the Rest, 23 Seattle U. L. Rev. 1043 (2000).....5
